Lapworth 36 - Victoria Switsure Race Results
Taken from:
Swiftsure - The First Fifty Years
By - Humphry Golby and Shirley Hewett

1959 Swiftsure
Yacht Name Skipper Club Cor Elapsed Time Class

Tricia J.P. Leslie R. Van. 27/11/48 BB(3)

1960 Switsure Trophy winers
Seattle Yacht Club Trophy Tricia J.P. Leslie
First in BB Class

1960 Swiftsure
Yacht Name Skipper Club Cor Elapsed Time Class
Tricia J.P. Leslie R. Van. 28/01/44 BB(1)

1961 Swiftsure Trophy Winners
Swiftsure Trophy Winsome llI C.L. Rickard
Overall Handicap Winner

Seattle Yacht Club Trophy Winsome llI C.L. Rickard
First in BB Class

1961 Swiftsure

Yacht Name Skipper Club Cor Elapsed Time Class
Winsome llI C.L. Rickard R. Van. 26/20/50 BB(1)
Maredea R.G. Lundy R. Van. 26/21/44 BB(2)
Tricia J.P. Leslie R. Van. 26/26/11 BB(5)
Jester S.B. Waltts R. Van. 26/48/25 BB(7)
Sea Lark G.F. Clark W. Van. 27/37/12 BB(10)
Nyon D.G. Simpson  R. Van. 28/11/59 BB(14)

1962 Swiftsure Trophy Winners
Swiftsure Trophy Winsome llI C.L. Rickard
Overall Handicap Winner

Seattle Yacht Club Trophy Winsome llI C.L. Rickard
First in BB Class
1962 Swiftsure
Yacht Name Skipper Club Cor Elapsed Time Class
Winsome llI C.L. Rickard R. Van. 23/32/14 BB(1)
Jester S.B. Waltts R. Van. 23/46/55 BB(3)
Tricia J.P. Leslie R. Van. 23/46/55 BB(4)

Sea Lark G.F. Clark W. Van. 26/21/59 BB(8)
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Long Gone J.Innes
Nyon D.G. Simpson
Maredea R.G. Lundy

1963 Swiftsure Trophy Winners

Swiftsure Trophy

R. Van.
R. Van.
R. Van.

Overall Handicap Winner

Seattle Yacht Club Trophy
First in BB Class

1963 Swiftsure
Yacht Name Skipper
Winsome llI C.L. Rickard
Nyon D.G. Simpson
Long Gone J.Innes
Jester S.B. Watts
Benorall R.A.Delaplace
Maredea R.G. Lundy
Tricia J.P. Leslie
Sea Lark G.F. Clark

1963 Swiftsure Trophy Winners

Swiftsure Trophy

Club
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R. Van.
R. Van.
R. Van.
R. Van.
R. Van.
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W. Van.

Overall Handicap Winner

Seattle Yacht Club Trophy
First in BB Class

1964 Swiftsure
Yacht Name Skipper
Bandit G. O. Smith
Tricia J.P. Leslie
Winsome llI C.L. Rickard
Long Gone J.Innes
Veleda J. Grubbe
Maredea A. W. Way
Nyon D.G. Simpson
Sarapis A. J. Forsythe
1965 Swiftsure
Yacht Name Skipper
Tricia J.P. Leslie
Winsome llI C.L. Rickard
Bandit G. O. Smith
Maredea A. W. Way
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Cor Elapsed Time
09/43/12
10/35/01
10/47/30
10/48/26
10/50/16
10/56/28
11/04/02
12/30/57

Bandit

Bandit

Cor Elapsed Time
09/45/17
11/44/55
18/32/43
18/48/12
19/03/01
21/36/59

Cor Elapsed Time
11/29/41
12/01/52
12/18/07
12/22/45
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Class
BB(1)
BB(3)
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BB(8)
BB(9)
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BB(2)
BB(3)
BB(4)
BB(5)
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Jester S.B. Watts
Long Gone J.Innes
Nyon D.G. Simpson
Sarapis A. J. Forsythe

1966 Swiftsure

Yacht Name Skipper
Tricia J.P. Leslie
Winsome llI C.L. Rickard
Bandit G. O. Smith
Long Gone J.Innes
Sarapis A. J. Forsythe
Maredea A. W. Way
1967 Swiftsure
Yacht Name Skipper
Winsome llI C.L. Rickard
Tricia J.P. Leslie
Maredea A. W. Way
Bandit G. O. Smith
Jester S.B. Watts
Nyon D.G. Simpson
1968 Swiftsure
Yacht Name Skipper
Tricia J.P. Leslie
Bandit G. O. Smith
Jester S.B. Watts
Nyon D.G. Simpson
1969 Swiftsure
Yacht Name Skipper
Tricia J.P. Leslie
Sarapis A. J. Forsythe
Winsome llI D.F. Frisby
Benora ll Harry Herlily
1970 Swiftsure
Yacht Name Skipper
Tricia J.P. Leslie
Sarapis A. J. Forsythe
Long Gone J.Innes
Benora |l Harry Herlily
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13/06/26
13/07/00
14/04/26
14/52/25

Cor Elapsed Time
17/28/44
17/35/40
18/05/43
19/51/59

Cor Elapsed Time
22/34/36
25/54/44
36/08/00

Cor Elapsed Time
13/43/31
14/31/38
14/35/21

Cor Elapsed Time
21/21/30
23/13/15
24/13/37
30/08/50

Cor Elapsed Time
18/10/09
24/14/18
26/01/30
27/38/32

BB(7)
BB(8)
BB(11)
BB(17)

Class
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5(3)
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12(3)

Class
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?(3)
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Class
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